
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2447

ANSWERED ON 3RD AUGUST, 2023

ASSET MONETISATION


2447. SHRI GAUTAM GAMBHIR:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has increased the target for generation of funds through asset monetisation of resources than the previous year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b) As per the Union Budget, 2022-23, budgetary allocation to NHAI for Asset monetisation through ToT mode was Rs. 10,000 crore.

The amount remains the same as per the budget for current financial year. In 2022-23, the total asset monetisation proceeds, including ToT, InvIT and Securitisation, amounted to Rs. 16,133 crore. For financial year 2023-24, NHAI has identified about 46 road stretches for asset monetisation on TOT/InvIT mode (displayed on NHAI website) to allow bidders to proactively undertake their due diligence.
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